TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the incorrect cite to registration 2647990 instead of correct assigned registration of 2647790 previously recorded on Reel 003558 Frame 0799. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignments from the original assignors, removal of the improper registration and insertion of the proper registration.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Vertical Communications Acquisition Corp.		06/08/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Comdial Corporation		09/25/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Key Voice Technologies, Inc.		09/27/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Vertical Communications, Inc.	
Street Address:	One Memorial Drive	
City:	Cambridge	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02142	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2647790	CORPORATE CALL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900079064

Fax Number: (704)332-1197

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (704) 375-0057

Email: jsantaniello@slk-law.com
Correspondent Name: Joseph J. Santaniello

Address Line 1: 128 South Tryon Street, Suite 1800
Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: V75680.109585

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003559 FRAME: 0261

lı	ı	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ken Clinebell	
Signature:	/s Ken Clinebell/	
Date:	06/12/2007	
Total Attachments: 6 source=Vertical - REVISED Signed_Assignment_of_TrademarksComdial_and_Key_Voice#page1.tif source=Vertical - REVISED Signed_Assignment_of_TrademarksComdial_and_Key_Voice#page2.tif source=Vertical - Notice_of_Recordation_of_Assignment_Document_900079014A#page1.tif source=Vertical - Notice_of_Recordation_of_Assignment_Document_900079014A#page2.tif		

source=Vertical - Notice_of_Recordation_of_Assignment_Document_900079014A#page3.tif source=Vertical - Notice_of_Recordation_of_Assignment_Document_900079014A#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003559 FRAME: 0262

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

U.S. Trademark Registration Nos. 1697486, 1085372, 1912304, 2647790, 2097118, 2601729

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS for U.S. Trademark Registration Nos. 1697486, 1085372, 1912304, 2647790, 2097118, 2601729 (the "Assignment") is entered into this the ____ day of June, 2007, by and between VERTICAL COMMUNICATIONS ACQUISITION CORP., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), and VERTICAL COMMUNICATIONS, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee").

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, the Assignor has agreed to assign its right, title and interest in certain trademarks owned by the Assignor which have been registered with the Unites States Patent and Trademark Office (the "USPTO"), specifically, U.S. Trademark Registration Nos. 1697486, 1085372, 1912304, 2647790, 2097118, 2601729 (hereinafter, the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the parties desire to record such sale and transfer with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee agree as follows:

Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use, to the full end of the term for which said trademarks registrations are granted, and as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this Assignment not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed and delivered this Assignment effective as of the date set forth above.

	ASSIGNOR:		ASSIGNEE:
	VERTICAL COMMUNICATIONS ACQUISITION CORP.		VERTICAL COMMUNICATIONS, INC.
By:		By:	<u>Uh</u>
	Ken Clinebell, Chief Financial Officer		Ken Clinebell, Chief Financial Officer

218705

STATE OF Florida

COUNTY OF Sarasota

I, Leben Chain, a Notary Public of said State and County, do hereby certify that Ken Clinebell personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged the due execution of the foregoing instrument as a duly authorized representative of Vertical Communications Acquisition Corp. and Vertical Communications, Inc.

Witness my hand and notarial seal, this the 12th day of June, 2007.

Debra a Chair Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 7/17/09



Received: 6/12/2007 3:43:18 AM Jun 12 2007 03:34am PAGE 4/005

Fax Server

O:JOSEPH J. SANTANIELLO COMPANY:128 SOUTH TRYON STREET, SUITE 1800

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 06/11/2007 900079014

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Vertical Communications Acquisition Corp.		06/08/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Comdial Corporation		09/25/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Key Voice Technologies, Inc.		09/27/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Vertical Communications, Inc.	
Street Address:	One Memorial Drive	
City:	Cambridge	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02142	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1697486	COMDIAL
Registration Number:	1085372	COMDIAL
Registration Number:	1912304	QUICKQ
Registration Number:	2647990	ROLL-N-SAVE
Registration Number:	2097118	CORPORATE OFFICE
Registration Number:	2601729	INTERCHANGE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(704)332-1197

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

(704) 375-0057

Email:

jsantaniello@slk-law.com

Correspondent Name:

Joseph J. Santaniello

TRADEMARK REEL: 003559 FRAME: 0265

\$465 ON 1697486

Received: 6/12/2007 3:43:18 AM PAG

RECORDED: 06/12/2007

Jun 12 2007 03:34am PAGE 5/005

Fax Server

O: JOSEPH J. SANTANIELLO COMPANY: 128 SOUTH TRYON STREET, SUITE 1800

Address Line 1: 128 South Tryon Street, Suite 1800 Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: V75680.109585 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ken Clinebell Signature: /s Ken Clinebell/ Date: 06/11/2007 Total Attachments: 10 source=Trademark_Assignment_-_Key_Voice_Technologies_-_6-4-07#page1.tif source=Trademark_Assignment_-_Key_Voice_Technologies_-_6-4-07#page2.tif source=Trademark_Assignment_-_Key_Voice_Technologies_-_6-4-07#page3.tif source=Trademark_Assignment_-_Key_Voice_Technologies_-_6-4-07#page4.tif source=Trademark_Assignment_-_Key_Voice_Technologies_-_6-4-07#page5.tif source=Vertical-Comdial Scan_of_Schedule_5_3_and_first_and_last_page_of_APA_-_6-8-07#page1.tif source=Vertical-Comdial Scan_of_Schedule_5_3_and_first_and_last_page_of_APA_-_6-8-07#page2.tif source=Vertical-Comdial Scan_of_Schedule_5_3_and_first_and_last_page_of_APA_-_6-8-07#page3.tif source=Vertical___Signed_Assignment_of_Trademarks_-_Comdial_and_Key_Voice_-_6-8-07#page1.tlf source=Vertical___Signed_Assignment_of_Trademarks_-_Comdial_and_Key_Voice_-_6-8-07#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003559 FRAME: 0266